



CITY OF O'FALLON, MISSOURI

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

**100 North Main Street
O'Fallon, MO 63366**

T: (636) 379-5527

Fax: (636) 978-4144

BID NUMBER:	20-037	BID ISSUE DATE:	05/22/2020
BID DESCRIPTION:	ROLL-OFF STYLE CONTAINERS		
BID OPENING DATE:	06/11/2020	BID OPENING TIME:	2:00 P.M. CDT

May 29, 2020

ADDENDUM #1

The purpose of this addendum is to answer all questions received on or before 05/29/2020 at 12:00 PM central time. The time period for questions is closed.

Questions:

1. What length are you wanting the containers?

Answer: Our standard lengths for the 40YD -20YD are 22FT, but we don't have a standard for a 10YD. The 22 foot standard for containers 20 -40 yard is acceptable. For 10 yard containers a length of roughly 14 feet is desirable with a height or roughly 3.5 feet.

2. What hoist hookup do you use? (cable, A-frame hook, deadlift, etc).

Answer: Cable (see picture)



3. Would you know a relative number of containers we are quoting?

Answer: We are estimating that we will be looking to purchase 12 – 15 containers in the 10 – 40 yard range in addition to 4 – 6 of the “sludge” type containers.

Reminder:

The due date and time remains the same for this project. This is to remind all bidders that sealed bids for bid #20-037 Roll-Off Style Containers must be submitted by 2:00 P.M. CDT, June 11, 2020 to:

Julie Moellering, Purchasing Agent
City of O'Fallon, Missouri
100 North Main Street
O'Fallon, Missouri 63366

Addendum information will be available over the Internet at www.ofallon.mo.us. Adobe Acrobat® Reader may be required to view this document. We strongly suggest that you check for any addenda a minimum forty-eight hours (48) in advance of the bid deadline. Due to revisions, the bidders must acknowledge the Addendum(s) on the bid form.

END OF ADDENDUM #1